Retractable Assembly for
Oxygen Measurement
probfit COA 461
Retractable assembly
for sensors COS 3/COS 3S and COS 4
Hauser+Endress
Nothing beats know-how
Technical

TI 152C/07/en/07.97
Printed in Germany / DT (50082361)
How to order Retractable assembly Probfit COA 461
Version / mounting type
A Process connection DIN flange DN 50
B Process connection 2" ANSI flange
O-ring seals
1 Material EPDM
2 Material Viton
COA 461- ⇐ complete order code
Materials in contact with medium . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . stailess steel 1.4571
O-ring seals in contact with medium . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . EPDM / Viton
Dimensions of O-rings in sensor guide . . . . . . . . . . . . ID x W: 48.20 x 2.62
Dimensions of O-rings in sensor mounting sleeve . . . . . . ID x W: 41.00 x 1.78
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ID x W: 39.34 x 2.62
Locking disk, bolts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . stainless steel
Safety ropes . . . . . . . . . . . . stainless steel 1.4301, tensile strength 200 kp
Process connection . . . . . . . . . . . . . . DIN flange DN 50 / 2" ANSI flange
Process pressure . . . . . . . . . . . max. 2 bar at 20 °C or max. 1 bar at 50 °C
Temperature . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . max. 50 °C
Rinse connections . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . G 1/8"
Dimensions:
Sensor moved into medium . . . . . . . . . . . . . installation height: 300 mm
Sensor retracted . . . . . . . . . . . required clearance above flange: 650 mm
Immersion depth . . . 100 mm from lower flange edge to beginning of sensor tip
Weight . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . approx. 3 kg
Sensor installation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . G 1"
Technical data
Pressure p [bar]
2
1
20 50 Temperature T [°C]
Temperature/pressure
specifications for
COA 461 assembly
Subject to modifications.
Endress+Hauser GmbH+Co.
- Instruments International -
P.O. Box 22 22
D-79574 Weil am Rhein
Tel. (0 76 21) 9 75 - 02
Fax (0 76 21) 97 53 45